GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FORESTS & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT *******

NOTIFICATION

Dated: Shillong, the 6th December, 2023.

No.ENV.5/2018/305 - In pursuance to Para 7(a) of the decision of the Sub-Committee on Solid and Liquid Waste Management constituted for rejuvenation of Umkhrah, Umshyrpi and Umkhen rivers, a Technical Committee is hereby constituted for preparation of Action plan for rejuvenation of the aforesaid rivers with the following members:

1.	The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,	Chairman
	Forest & Environment Department.	
2.	Representative of Urban Affairs Department	Member
3.	Representative of Public Health Engineering.	Member
5.	Representative of Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board	Member
6.	Representative of Shillong Municipal Board.	Member
7.	The Head Man of Umpling	Member

Sd/- (Pravin Bakshi, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Forests & Environment Department

Memo No.ENV.5/2018/305-A

Dated: Shillong, the 6th December, 2023.

Copy to :-

- 1. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 2. The P.A. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Forest & Environment Department/Urban Affaris Department/Public Health Engineering Department.
- 3. The P.A. to the Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Forest & Environment Department/Urban Affaris Department/Public Health Engineering Department.
- 4. The Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhavan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi-110032.
- 5. The Chairman/Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board, Arden, Lumpyngngad, Motinagar, Shillong - 793014.
- 6. The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. Urban Affairs Department/Water Resources Department/Public Health Engineering Department.
- 8. C.E.O. Shilong Municipal Board, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 9. The Headman of Umpling, Shillong.
- 10. The Director, Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of publication in the Gazette.
- 11. SIO, NIC, Shillong, with request to place the notification in Government website.
- 12. Office copy / Guard File.

By Orders etc.,

Secretary to the Govt, of Meghalaya Forests & Environment Department